TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM870096 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 008072 Frame 0830. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Products, LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Systems Group Americas LLC	
Street Address:	N85 W12545 WESTBROOK CROSSING	
City:	MENOMONEE FALLS	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5082411	AFI	
Registration Number:	5082410	ON BOARD SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3234

zahra.asadi@nelsonmullins.com, ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com, Email:

nichole.hayden@nelsonmullins.com, christine.plaisted@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zahra Asadi
SIGNATURE:	/Zahra Asadi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0185 source=2023.05.15 Change of Name 8072-0830#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0186

CH \$65.00 50824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Systems LLC		04/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Systems Group Americas LLC	
Street Address:	N85 W12545 Westbrook Crossing	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5082411	AFI	
Registration Number:	5082410	ON BOARD SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9209295000

Email: rachel.preston@brunswick.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Preston

Address Line 1: W6250 Pioneer Road

Address Line 4: Fond du Lac, WISCONSIN 54936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Preston
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Preston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE- ADVANCED SYSTEMS GROUP AMERICAS LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0187

900772929

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	d Liability Company:	Power Products, LLC
*www.4000onin, mww.coocasidowww.coocoin n.Mrwaidoss.wwi.un.ni400	aller surmeinstallistikkuur mei kikuu alesta Pinnista Satoonis viennyä talkuukuva mesta talkiju kuuron.	
The Certificate of	of Formation of the lir	nited liability company is hereby amend
as follows:		
	e of the Limited Liat tems Group America	
	VHEREOF, the under day of April	rsigned have executed this Certificate of
This document is t	o be effective: May 1, 2	022.
	By:	/s/ Jenisa Irizarry
	•	######################################
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	Authorized Person(s) me: Jenisa Irizarry, Special Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:26 AM 04/11/2022
FILED 10:26 AM 04/11/2022
SR 20221389681 - File Number 5423423

RECORDED: 01/22/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0188